corporate purposes.
The information as required under Clause 73 (1) of the SEBI (Issue of capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations 2009 for Preferential Issues is as under:

1. Objects  of the issue :
The proposed re-issue of forefeited shares is for raising of funds for meeting expenditures of
existing operations, requirements and other corporate purposes .

It is therefore proposed to re-issue the 2,80,600 forfeited
Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) at cash to M/S Oxcamb Investments Limited on a
preferential basis as per the provisions of SEBI (Issue of capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2009.

2. Intention of the promoters/key management persons to subscribe to the offer :
The key management persons are not making any application for the re-issue of the forfeited
Equity shares however M/S Oxcamb Investments Limited being the U. K. Company a promoter
group company is making the application for subscribing in respect of  re-issue of the forfeited
Equity Shares.

3. Shareholding pattern before and after the re-issue of the forfeited Equity shares on preferential
basis as under :

(Two lac eighty thousand six hundred)

(Two lac eighty thousand six hundred)

KAISER PRESS LTD. SEVENTEENTH  ANNUAL REPORT 2009-2010

Category   Shareholding   Shareholding
   before the issue   post   Issue
   No of Shares   % of  Shares   No of Shares   % of  Shares

Resident Individuals 433581 8.58 433581 8.13
Corporate Promoter Under Same 2899293 57.39 2899293 54.37
Bodies Corporate 1711664 33.88 1711664 32.10
Promoter N. R. I. Bodies – – 280600 5.26
Directors 2502 0.05 2502 0.05
Directors Relatives 4560 0.09 4560 0.09

Such re-issue of forfeited Equity shares on the preferential basis will be for 2,80,600
Equity shares of Rs. 10 /- (Rupees Ten) each at the price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten)

only.

The pricing of the forfeited Equity shares as above to be allotted  to the investor on preferential basis shall
not be lower that the price determined in accordance with SEBI(Issue of capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations 2009 . The issue of forfeited shares on a preferential basis  can be made at a
price not less than the higher of the following : (i.e.) Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) per share:

a.  The average of the weekly high and low of the closing prices of the related shares quoted on the